Test Report

Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 1 of 10

Applicant: Foshan Jiaxilun Trading Co., Ltd.
Add Room 2607, 6th Floor, Building 2, Hengbang Plaza, Chongmin Road,
ress:
Xigiao Town, Nanhai District, Foshan City
Sample Name: Soap Dispenser
Brand Name: N/A
Model No.: N/A
Manufacturer: Foshan Jiaxilun Trading Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 2607, 6th Floor, Building 2, Hengbang Plaza, Chongmin Road, Xigiao

Town, Nanhai District, Foshan City
The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

Sample Receiving Date: March 25, 2025

Testing Period: March 25, 2025 to April 22, 2025

Test Requested: Test Performed As Requested by Client
Test Method(s): Please refer to next page(s).

Test Result(s): Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - PASS
Overall Migration

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - PASS
Specific Migration of Heavy Metals

Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2020)9, EDQM Technical Guide on Metals and
alloys used in food contact materials (2nd edition, 2024) -Specific Release of Heavy Metals

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004-Sensorial examination odour and taste test

PASS

PASS

Shenzhen MTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 305, Building A, Shenghengji Industrial Park, No.137, Fuyuan 1st Road, Zhancheng Community,
Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: + 86-755-23143231 E-mail: Jason@mtl-lab.com Web: http://Mmmww.mtl-lab.com



Test Report

Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 2 of 10

Test results:

Tested part(s) description:

Test Part(s) Description Location Remark
1 Black plastic - -
2 Silvery metal - -
3 Black plastic - -
4 Transparent plastic - -
5 The whole product - -

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU)

No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation - Overall Migration

Test Method:  With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex I
and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-3:2022 Test methods for overall migration in evaporable simulants

Result(s)
Simulant Used Test condition Unit(s) MDL 1 Limit
1st 2nd 3rd
3% Acetic acid(W/V) 40°C, 8h mg/dm? 3 ND ND ND 10
Stability - - - Compliant -
Conclusion - - - PASS -
Result(s)
Simulant Used Test condition Unit(s) MDL 3 Limit
qst 2nd 3rd
3% Acetic acid(W/V) 40°C, 8h mg/dm? 3 ND ND ND 10
Stability - - - Compliant -
Conclusion - - - PASS -
Result(s)
Simulant Used Test condition Unit(s) MDL 4 Limit
1st 2nd 3rd
3% Acetic acid(W/V) 40°C, 8h mg/dm? 3 ND ND ND 10
Stability - - - Compliant -
Conclusion - - - PASS -

Note:
mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
MDL=Method Detection Limit
ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Shenzhen MTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 305, Building A, Shenghengji Industrial Park, No.137, Fuyuan 1st Road, Zhancheng Community,
Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: + 86-755-23143231 E-mail: Jason@mtl-lab.com Web: http://Mmmww.mtl-lab.com

\
Ve
m—



Test Report

Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 3 of 10

°C = degree Celsius
As specified by client, only test the designated sample
Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU)
No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation - Specific Migration of Heavy Metals

Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS
Simulant Used: 3% Acetic acid(W/V)
Test condition: 40°C for 8hour

Result (s)
Test Item(s) Unit(s) | Limit(s) MDL 1 3
1st 2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd
Barium(Ba) mg/kg 1 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Cobalt(Co) mg/kg 0.05 0.05 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Copper(Cu) mg/kg 5 1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
lon(Fe) mg/kg 48 1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Lithium(Li) mg/kg 0.6 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Manganese(Mn) mg/kg 0.6 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Zinc(Zn) mg/kg 5 1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Aluminium(Al) mg/kg 1.0 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Nickel (Ni) mg/kg 0.02 0.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Lead(Pb) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Cadmium(Cd) mg/kg ND 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Arsenic(As) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Mercury(Hg) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Chromium(Cr) mg/kg 0.01 0.01 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Antimony(Sb) mg/kg 0.04 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Europium(Eu) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Gadolinium (Gd) | mg/kg 0.05 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Lanthanum(La) mg/kg (sum) 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Terbium(Tb) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Stability 3 - - Compliant Compliant
Conclusion(s) 5 - - PASS PASS

Shenzhen MTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 305, Building A, Shenghengji Industrial Park, No.137, Fuyuan 1st Road, Zhancheng Community,
Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: + 86-755-23143231 E-mail: Jason@mtl-lab.com Web: http://Mmmww.mtl-lab.com




Test Report

Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 4 of 10

Result (s)

Test Item(s) Unit(s) | Limit(s) MDL 4 -
1st 2nd 3rd - L -
Barium(Ba) mg/kg 1 0.1 ND ND ND - - -
Cobalt(Co) mg/kg 0.05 0.05 ND ND ND - - -
Copper(Cu) mg/kg 5 1 ND ND ND - - -
lon(Fe) mg/kg 48 1 ND ND ND - ! -
Lithium(Li) mg/kg 0.6 0.1 ND ND ND - - -
Manganese(Mn) mg/kg 0.6 0.1 ND ND ND - - -
Zinc(Zn) mg/kg 5 1 ND ND ND - - -
Aluminium(Al) mg/kg 1.0 0.1 ND ND ND - - -
Nickel (Ni) mg/kg 0.02 0.01 ND ND ND - - -
Lead(Pb) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND . - -
Cadmium(Cd) mg/kg ND 0.002 ND ND ND - - -
Arsenic(As) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND - - -
Mercury(Hg) mg/kg ND 0.01 ND ND ND - = B
Chromium(Cr) mg/kg 0.01 0.01 ND ND ND - - -
Antimony(Sb) mg/kg 0.04 0.002 ND ND ND B s ¥
Europium(Eu) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND ND - - -
Gadolinium (Gd) | mg/kg 0.05 0.002 ND ND ND - - -
Lanthanum(La) | ma/kg (sum) 0.002 ND ND ND - - -
Terbium(Tb) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND ND - - -

Stability - i - Compliant i

Conclusion(s) v - - PASS -

Remark:

ND= Not detected(<MDL)

MDL=Method detection limit

mg/kg = milligrams per kilogram (ppm=parts per million)
Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Shenzhen MTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 305, Building A, Shenghengji Industrial Park, No.137, Fuyuan 1st Road, Zhancheng Community,

Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tel: + 86-755-23143231 E-mail: Jason@mtl-lab.com Web: http://Mmmww.mtl-lab.com



Test Report

Data: April 22, 2025

nnnnn s,

Report No.:MTL25032504242R Page 5 of 10

Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2020)9. EDQM Technical Guide on Metals and

alloys used in food contact materials (2nd edition, 2024) -Specific Release of Heavy Metals

With reference to EDQM
Technical Guide on Metals and alloys used in food contact materials (2nd edition, 2024) ,
analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS

Test Method :

Simulant Used

Test condition:

Artificial tap water
40°C for 8 hours

Result(s) Limit

Test Item(s) Unit(s) MDL 2

1sty+2nd 3rd 1st4+2nd 3rd
Silver (Ag) mg/kg 0.03 ND ND 0.56 0.08
Aluminium (Al) mg/kg 0.2 ND ND 35 5
Cobalt (Co) mg/kg 0.01 ND ND 0.14 0.02
Chromium (Cr) mg/kg 0.1 ND ND 7 1
Copper (Cu) mg/kg 0.1 ND ND 28 4
Iron (Fe) mg/kg 0.25 ND ND 280 40
Magnesium (Mg) mg/kg 0.05 ND ND -- --
Manganese (Mn) mg/kg 0.25 ND ND 3.85 0.55
Molybdenum (Mo) mg/kg 0.02 ND ND 0.84 0.12
Nickel (Ni) mg/kg 0.05 ND ND 0.98 0.14
Tin (Sn) mg/kg 5 ND ND 700 100
Titanium (Ti) mg/kg 0.05 ND ND -- --
Vanadium (V) mg/kg 0.005 ND ND 0.07 0.01
Zinc (Zn) mg/kg 1 ND ND 35 5
Arsenic (As) mg/kg 0.001 ND ND 0.014 0.002
Barium (Ba) mg/kg 0.25 ND ND 8.4 1.2
Beryllium (Be) mg/kg 0.005 ND ND 0.07 0.01
Cadmium (Cd) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND 0.035 0.005
Mercury(Hg) mg/kg 0.002 ND ND 0.021 0.003
Lithium (Li) mg/kg 0.02 ND ND 0.336 0.048
Lead (Pb) mg/kg 0.005 ND ND 0.07 0.01
Antimony(Sb) mg/kg 0.02 ND ND 0.28 0.04
Thallium (TI) mg/kg 0.0001 ND ND 0.007 0.001
Zirconium (Zr) mg/kg 0.1 ND ND 14 2
Conclusion - - PASS PASS - -
Remark:

ND= Not detected(<MDL)
MDL=Method detection limit
mg/kg = milligrams per kilogram (ppm=parts per million)

Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Requirement for repeat use article: According to Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2020)9, the
result from 3™ migration shall comply with the Specific Release Limit (SRL) and the sum of 15t and
2" migration shall not exceed seven times of SRL for repeated use articles

Shenzhen MTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd
Address: 305, Building A, Shenghengji Industrial Park, No.137, Fuyuan 1st Road, Zhancheng Community,
Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: + 86-755-23143231 E-mail: Jason@mtl-lab.com Web: http://Mmmww.mtl-lab.com

~
=
S

’ S
=0



Test Report

Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 6 of 10

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October
2004—-Sensorial examination odour and taste test.

Test Method : With reference to DIN10955:2024
Test condition: 40°C, 8hour

Test media: Distilled water

No.of panelist: 6

Result(s) 1
Test Item(s) 5 Limit

Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 0.0 - - - 2.5
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 0.0 - - - 2.5

Note:
Scale evaluation:
0: No perceptible odour
1: Odour just perceptible (still difficult to define)
2: Moderate odour
3: Moderately strong odour
4: Strong odour

Shenzhen MTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 305, Building A, Shenghengji Industrial Park, No.137, Fuyuan 1st Road, Zhancheng Community,
Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: + 86-755-23143231 E-mail: Jason@mtl-lab.com Web: http://Mmmww.mtl-lab.com

N>,



Test Report

Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 7 of 10

Photograph of Sample

:
:
|

Lt EE s T Ly

m‘llmilmilmllmllm!!!l
%) - 1

Shenzhen MTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 305, Building A, Shenghengji Industrial Park, No.137, Fuyuan 1st Road, Zhancheng Community,
Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: + 86-755-23143231 E-mail: Jason@mtl-lab.com Web: http://mww.mtl-lab.com



Test Report

Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 8 of 10

Shenzhen MTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 305, Building A, Shenghengji Industrial Park, No.137, Fuyuan 1st Road, Zhancheng Community,
Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: + 86-755-23143231 E-mail: Jason@mtl-lab.com Web: http://imvww.mtl-lab.com



Test Report

Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 9 of 10

MTL authenticate the photo on original report only

**End of Report***

Shenzhen MTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 305, Building A, Shenghengji Industrial Park, No.137, Fuyuan 1st Road, Zhancheng Community,
Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: + 86-755-23143231 E-mail: Jason@mtl-lab.com Web: http://imvww.mtl-lab.com



Test Report

Report No.:MTL25032504242R Data: April 22, 2025 Page 10 of 10

7 B Statement

1. IREIASRA RIS BRGSO S S RS F IR A, FE NN S DT, MTL RS R SE
PE.
The Company Name shown on Report and Address, the sample(s) and sample information was/were
provided by the applicant who should be responsible for the authenticity which MTL hasn't verified.

2. BRAESAUH, 2% LAC-G8:09/2019, KHfiH =it (W=0) SUCHMIBEAT R G EHE . AR L,
A EEE R 1058 R DAINREE R S PRAE M LL B . IR gl S 5 G 1 40 58 R 5 R AN € 2 o
Unless otherwise stated,the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in LAC-G8.09/2019. According to this rule, the judgement of
conformity is based on the comparing test results with limits.The statement of conformity is based on the
test results, but does not include the measurement uncertainty.

3. KRS TEARAE NS T R IR E oA, R MTL Bl [F &, ASEEAR RG> S H AR .
The test report is effective only with both signature and specialized stamp. Without written approval of
MTL, this report can’t be reproduced in full or in part.

4. KPR AOAS I 45 SR A IE UAE S 7 BT, RN 5 B 5T AGE bR 25 AL IR AR Ak 2 A A EIEWIPE A
P RECE . SR, P A B R A R S — UNE G R, ARSI F AR AE AR ] 22 G A
1L 3
This test data is only responsible for the tested sample. The data and results provided by the report 'OC_A
without CMA accreditation are not to prove to the society, and MTL is not responsible for any economic )@

and legal responsibility for the use of the test data, the direct or indirect losses resulting from the use of
the test and all legal consequences.

5. AKLIAR b I I AR A IR AT S WA I H ANE AR SIS BEFUAE BE VS I, 120 H A4 SR A AR
NE AR BT, By s A ) 5 H A
The test items are marked with special symbols in the report is out of the scope of CMA accreditation.
The test result only used for client's requirement, scientific researching ,teaching or internal quality
control.

6. WA A R, BT RS 2 B 30 AN LAEH mA A w R R, @A T2,
If there is any objection to the report, client shall lodge a complaint with the company on the 30 working
days from the date of receipt of the report. No late application will be accepted.

Shenzhen MTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 305, Building A, Shenghengji Industrial Park, No.137, Fuyuan 1st Road, Zhancheng Community,
Fuhai Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: + 86-755-23143231 E-mail: Jason@mtl-lab.com Web: http://Mmmww.mtl-lab.com



	***End of Report***

	dark_signature_error: 
	signature_error: 
		2025-04-23T17:28:04+0800
	中国
	文档加密保护




